tin til	40140-482 Ki. CO A-2		
	98623	DEED OF RECONVEYANCE	1000 - 1000 1000 - 1000 1000 - 1000
			E ST
		he undersigned as trustee or successor trustee under that certain Trust Deed	
		, in which FRANK AGUDA and ETHEL J. AGUDA	
	husband and wife is gra	antor and EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Å
	Febr	ruary 18, 1972 M-72 1799 ber 30, 1971 in Book <u>M-71</u> at Page <u>12521</u>	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lamathCounty, Oregon, having received from the	
	of the Mortgage Records of <u>K</u> beneficiary under said Trust Deed a wr	itten request to recovery recition that the obligations secured by the Trust	سلم النام
	Deed have been fully satisfied, does	reto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee in and to the	
	property described in said Trust Deed si	ituated in <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, as follows:	
	The Westerly 60 feet	of Lots 5 & 6 in Block 57, LAKEVIEW ADDITION	م محمد ا
	TO THE CITY OF KLAMAT	'H FALLS.	
			1
	D.		
	En 1		9 '
	5		
			a) A
	Dated: January 17 , 19 75		12.54 14 14
		TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (Trustee)	مستلسور
			مینید مینید
		By Hilliam &. Donne	WEI
	(If the trustee who signs above is a corporation,	(Name-Title) WILLIAM B. DOANE, Assit. Sec.	8 je (1
	use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON,	CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath 1 ss.	
		1 ss. January 17 19 75	
	County of, 19,	who being duly sworn, did say that he is theAssit_ Secof	
	Personally appeared the above named	TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY.	
	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	to be corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and to be corporate in Fahalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors;	
	voluntary act and deed. Before me:	and he acknowledged said instrument to be its pointary act and deed. Before me:	
	(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
	My commission expires:	My commission expires: 7-21-77	潮
	TRUSTEE'S DEED OF	STATE OF OREGON,	1
	RECONVEYANCE	County of KLAMATH	
	 	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>6th</u> day of	
Star Stranger	÷	NARCH 19_75, at	
	After Recording Return to:	space; reserved for book_M_75on puge 2.588	
	First Federal S&L	counties where Record of Mortgages of said County. wscd.) Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
	540 Main St. K. Fells	WM. D. MILNE	
		County Clerk-Recorder	
		By the de the Deputy	
	FORM TA-12 (6-71)	FEE \$ 2.00	